

Gases I Energy supply I Service stations

Press release 21 January 2019

Westfalen AG Industrieweg 43 48155 Münster www.westfalen.com

Helge Wego Editorial Office Corporate Communications Tel. +49 251 695-305 Fax +49 251 695-73305 redaktion@westfalen.com

Westfalen Group: Retirement of CSO Reiner Ropohl

Münster. After 16 years at the Westfalen Group, long-standing CSO Reiner Ropohl (63) has entered his well-earned retirement. At a ceremony to mark the event, Wolfgang and Renate Fritsch-Albert, fellow board members and numerous of other attendees paid tribute to the "Rhinelander among the ranks of the Westfalen family". "You established a modern, forward-looking service station business, comprising shop, car wash, food offerings and a mix of fuels," emphasised Wolfgang Fritsch-Albert in his laudation. "And, as a key comrade-in-arms of the entrepreneurial family, you laid the groundwork for and executed the modernisation of the Westfalen Group," said the Chairman of the Supervisory Board in praise of Ropohl's further achievements.

Before joining Westfalen, Ropohl had already held management roles at the competitor Aral for 20 years. During this time, he rose to the rank of Sales Director Germany and gained invaluable professional experience. In July 2002, he joined the Management Committee of the Westfalen Group, with initial responsibility for the Service Stations and Purchasing divisions. In 2012, he was appointed as CSO. Upon commencing this role, his area of responsibility covered the Service Stations, Energy



Quality management system DIN EN ISO 9001 and 14001 Gases/Energy supply Supervisory Board: Wolfgang Fritsch-Albert (Chairman) Executive Board: Dr. Thomas Perkmann (Chairman), Dr. Meike Schäffler, Torsten Jagdt District court Münster HBB 186 Commerzbank Münster · IBAN DE48 4004 0028 0395 4492 00 · BIC COBADEFFXXX Sparkasse Münsterland Ost · IBAN DE54 4005 0150 0000 0071 38 · BIC WELADED1MST Volksbank Münster · IBAN DE64 4016 0050 0001 6045 00 · BIC GENODEM1MSC Postbank Dortmund · IBAN DE89 4401 0046 0039 2254 67 · BIC PBNKDEFFXXX VAT ID DE126117135





Supply, Purchasing and Public Relations divisions. This was later expanded to include Gases Europe and Marketing. His contract expired according to schedule in 2018. In retirement, the native of Cologne is planning to spend more time with his family. "But I'll be keeping an eye on Westfalen service stations, especially in my home area," Ropohl promised with a smile.

Caption (Photo: Westfalen AG, Münster):

The entrepreneurial family Wolfgang and Renate Fritsch-Albert said goodbye to CSO Reiner Ropohl (middle).

Westfalen Group

The Westfalen Group is a technology company in the energy sector with 23 subsidiaries and associated companies in Germany, Belgium, France, the Netherlands, Austria, Poland, Switzerland and the Czech Republic. This family company, which was founded in 1923, is headquartered in Münster and has more than 20 production sites throughout Europe. Its business activities encompass the gases, energy supply and service stations sectors. In the 2017 financial year, the Westfalen Group and its approximately 1,700 employees generated turnover in excess of € 1.7 billion.

This press release and photos can be found at: http://www.westfalen.com/unternehmen/pressecenter/pressemitteilungen.html

